BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH

2nd BH

Sandhills Budgerigar Society
Judge: Gary Hicken
Show Secretary: Dinah Moore/Paige Gover
May 21, 2005

Band
85-53-04
7T7TM-72-04
85-70-04
4W-29-03
72L-57-03
85-142-04
85-107-04
77M-67-03
77M-56-04
70H-200-03
77M-56-04
77M-05-04
85-14-04
12K-14-05

8S-53-04
77TM-72-04
8S-70-04
4W-29-03
72L-57-03
8S-142-04
8S-107-04
77M-67-03
77M-56-04
70H-200-03
77M-56-04
77M-05-04
8S-14-04
75Z-32-05

12K-46-00
12K-14-05
24S-02-03
59P-42-04
22K-03-04
12K-37-04
24S-32-03
12K-15-05
24S-17-03
12K-26-04
12K-15-05
59P-12-05
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324 Entries/24 Exhibitors
Exhibitor

Stuart Sacks

Carl Miller

Stuart Sacks

Yvonne Weir

Walter & Louise Loepke
Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

Carl Miller

Carl Miller

David Hyatt

Carl Miller

Carl Miller

Stuart Sacks

Keith Gover

146 Entries/11 Exhibitors
Stuart Sacks

Carl Miller

Stuart Sacks

Yvonne Weir

Walter & Louise Loepke
Stuart Sacks

Stuart Sacks

Carl Miller

Carl Miller

David Hyatt

Carl Miller

Carl Miller

Stuart Sacks

Maureen Broderick

84 Entries/7 Exhibitors
Keith Gover

Keith Gover

Ralph J. Sheriff Sr.
Paige Gover

Paul Kaplowitz
Keith Gover

Ralph J. Sheriff Sr.
Keith Gover

Ralph J. Sheriff Sr.
Keith Gover

Keith Gover

Paige Gover
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FL
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3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

12K-12-05
12K-14-05

10S-112-03
99Y-17-04
99Y-02-03
997-24-04
10S-05-05
10S-01-05
44D-05-03
99Y-05-04
10S-13-05
99Y-12-04
10S-05-05
99Y-05-04
10S-13-05
10S-05-05

50Y-01-04
50Y-03-04
59T-03-03
50Y-08-04
59T-08-05

59T-03-03
50Y-08-04
59T-08-05
59T-08-05

70H-200-03
757-32-05
247-50-03
757-39-04
77M-100-03
59P-36-04
70H-122-01
757-91-03
70H-68-03
70H-122-03
757-39-04
77M-100-03
84L-211-04
757-32-05
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Keith Gover
Keith Gover

15 Entries/4 Exhibitors
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Sally O'Dwyer
Sally O'Dwyer
Sally O'Dwyer
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Sonny Sweatman
Sally O'Dwyer
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Sally O'Dwyer
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Sally O'Dwyer
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.
Ralph J. Sheriff Jr.

6 Entries/2 Exhibitors
Caroline O’Dwyer
Caroline O’Dwyer
Megan O'Dwyer
Caroline O’Dwyer
Caroline O’Dwyer

Megan O'Dwyer

Caroline O’Dwyer
Caroline O’Dwyer
Caroline O’Dwyer

73 Entries/8 Exhibitors
David Hyatt
Maureen Broderick
Dan Ouzts
Maureen Broderick
Carl Miller

Paige Gover

David Hyatt
Maureen Broderick
David Hyatt

David Hyatt
Maureen Broderick
Carl Miller

Larry Allen
Maureen Broderick
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TN
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VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
A.O.V.

77M-33-04
None
24S-02-03
None
77M-20-03
60L-69-03
70H-156-04
8S-18-04
77M-56-04
77M-69-04
70H-122-03
None
4W-04-02
12K-88-04
70H-200-03
70H-287-02
75Z-179-04
75Z-91-03
None
24Z-50-03
None
4W-32-04
None

# Total
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Carl Miller
Ralph J. Sheriff Sr.

Carl Miller
Cam's Birds
David Hyatt
Stuart Sacks
Carl Miller
Carl Miller
David Hyatt

Yvonne Weir

Keith Gover

David Hyatt

David Hyatt
Maureen Broderick
Maureen Broderick

Dan Ouzts

Yvonne Weir
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